
DEPT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE

SCIENTIFIC PAPER PUBLICATIONS

SL
NO

TOPIC YEAR NATIONAL/
INTERNATIONAL

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

DR SHASHIKALA MANJUNATHA., Prof & HOD
Sandeep H, Shashikala M, Ramya K S. Morbidity Profile of
construction workers aged above 14 years in selected areas of
Bangalore urban district.
Journal of evolution of medical and dental sciences 2015; vol 4, tssue
49, june 18; page 8552-8560.
DoI: 10.14260/jemds/2015/1238

Bekkalale Chikkalingaiah Sowmya, Shashikala Manjunatha,
Jayanth Kumar. “Menstrual Hygiene Practices among Adolescent
Girls: A Cross Sectional Study”. Journal of Evolution of Medical and
Dental Sciences 2014; Vol. 3, Issue 28, July 14; Page: 7955-7961,
DOI: 10.14260/jemds/2014/2996

Dr.Shashikala Manjunatha, “Profile of clients Attending Integrated
counselling and testing centre in Rajarajeswari Medical College &
Hospital in Bangalore . ORIGINALARTICLE: Journal of Medical
and Dental Sciences, 2014 –Volume-3 Issue-42 10536-
10541:DOI:10.14260/JEMDS/2014/3373

Jameel Fatema, Shashikala Manjunatha Mohammed Abrar ul Huq
Kruthika N, Influenza like illness (ILI): prevalence and preventive
practices among indian haj pilgrims of karnataka. International
Journal Of Public Mental Health And Neurosciences, Volume 2, Issue
2, August -2015, Page: 23,24-28.

Amit Kumar Sinha, Shashikala M, Assessment of stress among auto-
rickshaw drivers in bangalore city - a cross sectional study,
International Journal Of Public Mental Health And Neurosciences
Volume 2, Issue 1, April -2015, Page: 45,46,47.

Naveen S, Swapna M, Jayanthkumar K, Shashikala M .Proportion of
Stress, Anxiety and Depression among students of selected Medical
and Engineering colleges in Bangalore – A Cross Sectional Study.
IJPMN:2014; 2(1)2: 25-28

2015

2014

2014

2015

2015

2014

National

National

National

International

International

International



SL NO TOPIC YEAR NATIONAL/
INTERNATIONAL

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

Vidya B, Damayanthi M N, Sharada R, Shashikala
Manjunatha. Junk Food Consumption Pattern and
obesity among school going children in an urabn fiel
practice area: A cross sectional study. Journal of
Evidence based medicine and Health care.
2(12).March 2013;1796-1801

Prediction of Acute Myocardial Infection
Outcome: Dr.Vinod.R.K., Dr. Shashikala. M., Dr.
Suresh. K.P., Journal of Indian Clinical Sciences,
Internet Journal, Nov 2012

Dr. Shashikala Manjunatha, “Public private
partnership in health care services :brief
communication: Journal of Medical Sciences,
Bengaluru, Aug - Sep :2013 –Volume-2 Issue-1, 51 -
54.

Dr.Shashikala Manjunatha, “ICTC – Integrated
Counseling & Testing Centre, in Rajarajeswari
Medical College & Hospital & its Clients
Profile in brief: ORIGINALARTICLE: Journal of
Medical Sciences, RAJARAJESWARI Medical
College & Hospital, Bengaluru, Dec :2013 –Volume-3
Issue-1,35 – 40

DR. JAYANTH KUMAR.K , PROF
Naveen S, Swapna M, Jayanthkumar K Shashikala
M .Proportion of Stress, Anxiety and Depression
among students of selected Medical and Engineering
colleges in Bangalore – A Cross Sectional Study.
IJPMN:2014; 2(1)2: 25-28

DR. B.G PARASARAMULU, PROF
Seema P, Parasuramalu BG, Rajanna MS. Safety
And Efficacy Of Two Days Of Rush Immunotherapy
Among Patients With Allergic Rhinitis And Asthma.
The Internet Journal of Asthma, Allergy and
Immunology. 2012 Volume 8 Issue 1.

2013

2012

2013

2013

2014

2012

International

National

National

National

International

International



SL NO TOPIC YEAR NATIONAL/
INTERNATIONAL

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Balaji R, Parasuramalu B G, Chandregowda B V,
Gangaboriah. Safety, tolerability and clinical efficacy of
ultra-rush sublingual immunotherapy among patients
suffering from allergic rhinitis. Allergol Immunopathol
(Madr). 2013.

Gowda G, nagaraj c, Parasuramalu B G, Huliraj N.
Aeroallergen sensitivity among patients suffering from
bronchial asthma in Bangalore. Int J Health Allied Sci
2013;2:237-41

Parasuramalu BG, Balaji R, Sharath Kumar BC.
Implication of pollen sensitivity among patients suffering
from chronic urticaria: Current Scenario. Int J Health Allied
Sci 2014;3:4-8

Parasuramalu BG, Huliraj N, Prashanth Kumar SP,
Gangaboriah, Masthi Ramesh NR, Babu Srinivasa CR.
Prevalence of Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease and
its association with tobacco smoking and environmental
tobacco smoke exposure among rural population. Indian
Journal of Public health 2014;58(1):45-49

Veena V, Holla R, Parasuramalu BG, Balaji R. Unment
Need for Family Planning : a challenge to Public Health.
Nati J Community Med 2014:5(4);401-5

Jahnavi Rajagopal, Veena V, Parasuramalu.B.G Satish
Chandra M.R “Mother and Child Tracking in a Primary
Health Centre”. Journal of Evidence based medicine and
Health care ; Volume 1, Issu 13. December 01,2014; page
1697-1702

DR.DAMAYANTHI.M.N, PROF

Damayanthi. M.N Seema , Shashikala M ’Respiratory
morbidity among the brick kiln workers in urban field
practice area, RRMCH Bangalore, Indian Journal of Clinical
sciences, Vol 1, Issue 1,2012 pg 3-5

Sangeeta, S Seema Damayanthi.M.N ‘’
Immunoabsorbent study of rubella antigen . Internet Jr of
Microbiology 2012, ISSN: 1937-8289

2013

2013

2014

2014

2014

2014

2012

2012

INTERNATIONAL

INTERNATIONAL

INTERNATIONAL

NATIONAL

NATIONAL

INTERNATIONAL

NATIONAL



SL NO TOPIC YEAR NATIONAL/
INTERNATIONAL

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

Damayanthi M N , Sagar V ‘’A cross sectional study on
reproductive tract infection in rural field practice area of
V I M S, Bellary (Accepted) Indian Jr of Clinical
Sciences (2012)

Damayanthi M N, Jayanth Kumar, Sridevi ‘’Breast
feeding practices among the mothers in rural field practice
area of RRMCH, Bangalore Journal Of Medica Innovatica
2013 Volume 2 Issue 1, pg 5-8

Seema P, Damayanthi M N, Shashikala M, K. Jayanth
Kumar ‘’Work Related morbidities among the cement
block workers : A cross sectional Study. Journal Of
Medica Innovatica June 2013,Volume 2 Issue 1, pg 14-16

Shyam A C, Damayanthi M N, Assessment of Body
Mass Index and Waist Hip ratio for the development of
type II Diabetes in rural field practice area of RRMCH,
Bangalore , Annals of Community Health, Vol 2, Issue 1,
Dec 2013- Feb 2014, Pg 14-16

Vidya B, Damayanthi M N, Sharada R, Shashikala
Manjunatha. Junk Food Consumption Pattern and obesity
among school going children in an urabn fiel practice
area: A cross sectional study. Jounrla of Evidence based
medicine and Health care. 2(12).March 2015;1796-1801

Sharada R, Damayanthi M N , Vidya B, Shashikala M,
Nutritional status of children residing in Social Welfare
hostel in Bangalore Ciity in Annals of Community
Health.Apr-Jun 2014;2(2): 31-34.

DR. SRIVIDYA.V, ASSOCIATE PROF

“Family Planning Practices Prior to the Acceptance of
Tubectomy: A Study Among Women Attending a
Maternity Home in Bangalore, India”. Journal Clinical &
Diagnostic Research. August 2013, Volume : 7 Issue : 8

DR. SHYAM.A.C ASSOCIATE PROF

Assessment of Body mass Index and waist hip ratio for
development of type II Diabetes in rural area of RRMCH,
Bangalore :- Annals of Community Health I Vol 2 I Issue
Dec-2013 – Feb-2014

2012

2013

2013

2013

2013

2014

2013

2014

NATIONAL

INTERNATIONAL

INTERNATIONAL

NATIONAL

INTERNATIONAL

NATIONAL

NATIONAL

NATIONAL



SL NO TOPIC YEAR NATIONAL/
INTERNATIONAL

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

DR. SWAPNA. M ASST. PROF

Perception & Practices on screening & Vaccination for
carcinoma cervix among female health care professional
in Teaching care hospital in Bangalore, India ,Asian
pacific Journal of Cancer prevention . 2014-15 (15) 6095-
8

Mathematical Modeling: Basic Concepts & application in
Medical Field Annals of Community Health.2013;1 (1)
31-35

Naveen S, Swapna M, Jayanthkumar K. Proportion of
Stress, Anxiety and Depression among students of
selected Medical and Engineering colleges in Bangalore –
A Cross Sectional Study. IJPMN:2014; 2(1)2: 25-28

DR. NAVEEN S NAIR., TUTOR

Naveen S, Swapna M, Jayanthkumar K, Shashikala
M .Proportion of Stress, Anxiety and Depression among
students of selected Medical and Engineering colleges in
Bangalore – A Cross Sectional Study. IJPMN:2014; 2(1)2:
25-28

DR. AMIT KUMAR SINHA., TUTOR

Amit Kumar Sinha, Shashikala M, Assessment of stress
among auto-rickshaw drivers in bangalore city - a cross
sectional study, International Journal Of Public Mental
Health And Neurosciences ISSN: 2394-4668 (Published
jointly by Azyme Biosciences (P) Ltd., Sarvasumana
Association and Subharati Niriksha Foundation), Article
ID-0020, IJPMN, Volume 2, Issue 1, April -2015, Page:
45,46,47.

DR. JAMEEL FATEMA TUTOR

Jameel Fatema, Shashikala Manjunatha Mohammed
Abrar ul Huq Kruthika N,Influenza like illness(ili):
prevalence and preventive practices among indian haj
pilgrims of karnataka. International Journal Of Public
Mental Health And Neurosciences Volume 2, Issue 2,
August -2015, Page: 23,24-28.

2014

2013

2014

2014

2015

2015

INTERNATIONAL

NATIONAL

INTERNATIONAL

INTERNATIONAL

INTERNATIONAL

INTERNATIONAL



SL NO TOPIC YEAR NATIONAL/
INTERNATIONAL

35.

36.

DR. K S S VIDUSHA., TUTOR

Vidusha K S S, Shashikala M. Awareness of eye donation
among medical students in a tertiary care hospital,
Bangalore. Asian Journal of health sciences 2015;Vol
1(2).

DR RAMYA K S., TUTOR

Sandeep H, Shashikala M, Ramya K S. Morbidity Profile
of construction workers aged above 14 years in selected
areas of Bangalore urban district.
Journal of evolution of medical and dental sciences 2015;
vol 4, tssue 49, june 18; page 8552-8560.
DoI: 10.14260/jemds/2015/1238

2015

2015

INTERNATIONAL

NATIONAL



DEPT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE

POST GRADUATE DISSERTATION

SL
NO

NAME OF POST
GRADUATE

YEAR OF
ADMISSION

TITLE NAME OF GUIDE &
DESIGNATION

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Amit Kumar Sinha

Naveen Sukumaran Nair

K S S Vidusha

Dr Jameel Fatema

Dr Vidya K R

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

Morbidity profile of auto-
rickshaw drivers from randomly

selected driver union in
Bangalore city

A study on the prevalence and
practices of self-medication in
Ittamadu primary health
centre, rural field practice area
of Rajarajeswari medical
college, Bangalore.

Prevalence Of Refractive Errors
Among School Children In The
Rural Field Practice Area Of
Rajarajeswari Medical College
And Hospital, Bangalore

A study on adult immunization:
Perceptions and practices
among medical practitioners
registered in selected medical
associations in Bangalore.

To identify people at risk of
diabetes mellitus using Indian
diabetic risk score(IDRS) and
management practices
followed by known diabetics in
rural field practice area of
Rajarajeswari medical college,
Bangalore.

Dr Shashikala Manjunatha
Prof & HOD

Dr Jayanth kumar
Professor

Dr M N Damayanthi
Professor

Dr Shashikala Manjunatha
Prof & HOD

Dr Jayanth kumar
Professor



SL
NO

NAME OF POST
GRADUATE

YEAR OF
ADMISSION

TITLE NAME OF GUIDE &
DESIGNATION

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

Dr Ramya K S

Dr Sreedhara K C

Dr Rajitha T

Dr Samantha Swaroop
Komal

Dr Naveen Kumar P

Dr Sindhu R

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

2014

A study on common mental
disorders among women of
reproductive age group in the
urban Field Practice Area Of
Rajarjeswari Medical College
And Hospital, Bangalore

Effectiveness of stroke
awareness programme for
accredited social health
activists and auxillary nurse
midwives at Ramnagara Taluk
in Ramnagara District.

A study on the living
arrangements and health
status of elderly in the rural
field practice area of
Rajarajeswari medical college,
Bangalore.

Prevalence of risk factors of
breast cancer and awareness
regarding breast self
examination among adult
women in the rural field
practice area of Rajarajeswari
medical college, Bangalore.

Prevalence and awareness of
risk factors for selected non
communicable diseases among
urban and rural high school
children.

Compliance to smoke free
legislation in public places of
Ramnagara city, Karnataka

Dr Shashikala Manjunatha
Prof & HOD

Dr Jayanth kumar
Professor

Dr B G Parasuramalu
Professor

Dr Srividya V
Assoc Professor

Dr A C Shyam
Assoc Professor

Dr Usha S
Assoc Professor


