## **DEPT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE**

## SCIENTIFIC PAPER PUBLICATIONS

SL NO	TOPIC	YEAR	NATIONAL/ INTERNATIONAL
1.	DR SHASHIKALA MANJUNATHA., Prof & HOD Sandeep H, Shashikala M, Ramya K S. Morbidity Profile of construction workers aged above 14 years in selected areas of Bangalore urban district. Journal of evolution of medical and dental sciences 2015; vol 4, tssue 49, june 18; page 8552-8560. DoI: 10.14260/jemds/2015/1238	2015	National
2.	Bekkalale Chikkalingaiah Sowmya, <b>Shashikala Manjunatha</b> , Jayanth Kumar. "Menstrual Hygiene Practices among Adolescent Girls: A Cross Sectional Study". Journal of Evolution of Medical and Dental Sciences 2014; Vol. 3, Issue 28, July 14; Page: 7955-7961, DOI: 10.14260/jemds/2014/2996	2014	National
3.	<b>Dr.Shashikala Manjunatha,</b> "Profile of clients Attending Integrated counselling and testing centre in Rajarajeswari Medical College & Hospital in Bangalore . ORIGINAL ARTICLE: Journal of Medical and Dental Sciences, 2014 – Volume-3 Issue-42 10536-10541:DOI:10.14260/JEMDS/2014/3373	2014	National
4.	Jameel Fatema, <b>Shashikala Manjunatha</b> Mohammed Abrar ul Huq Kruthika N, Influenza like illness (ILI): prevalence and preventive practices among indian haj pilgrims of karnataka. International Journal Of Public Mental Health And Neurosciences, Volume 2, Issue 2, August -2015, Page: 23,24-28.  Amit Kumar Sinha, <b>Shashikala M</b> , Assessment of stress among auto-	2015	International
5.	rickshaw drivers in bangalore city - a cross sectional study, International Journal Of Public Mental Health And Neurosciences Volume 2, Issue 1, April -2015, Page: 45,46,47.		
6.	Naveen S, Swapna M, Jayanthkumar K, <b>Shashikala M</b> .Proportion of Stress, Anxiety and Depression among students of selected Medical and Engineering colleges in Bangalore – A Cross Sectional Study. IJPMN:2014; 2(1)2: 25-28	2015	International
		2014	International

SL NO	TOPIC	YEAR	NATIONAL/ INTERNATIONAL
7.	Vidya B, Damayanthi M N, Sharada R, <b>Shashikala Manjunatha</b> . Junk Food Consumption Pattern and obesity among school going children in an urabn fiel practice area: A cross sectional study. Journal of Evidence based medicine and Health care. 2(12).March 2013;1796-1801	2013	International
8.	Prediction of Acute Myocardial Infection Outcome: Dr. Vinod.R.K., <b>Dr. Shashikala. M.</b> , Dr. Suresh. K.P., Journal of Indian Clinical Sciences, Internet Journal, Nov 2012	2012	National
9.	<b>Dr. Shashikala Manjunatha,</b> "Public private partnership in health care services :brief communication: Journal of Medical Sciences, Bengaluru, Aug - Sep :2013 –Volume-2 Issue-1, 51 - 54.	2013	National
10.	Dr.Shashikala Manjunatha, "ICTC – Integrated Counseling & Testing Centre, in Rajarajeswari Medical College & Hospital & its Clients Profile in brief: ORIGINAL ARTICLE: Journal of Medical Sciences, RAJARAJESWARI Medical College & Hospital, Bengaluru, Dec: 2013 – Volume-3 Issue-1,35 – 40	2013	National
11.	DR. JAYANTH KUMAR.K, PROF Naveen S, Swapna M, Jayanthkumar K Shashikala M. Proportion of Stress, Anxiety and Depression among students of selected Medical and Engineering colleges in Bangalore – A Cross Sectional Study. IJPMN:2014; 2(1)2: 25-28	2014	International
12.	DR. B.G PARASARAMULU, PROF Seema P, Parasuramalu BG, Rajanna MS. Safety And Efficacy Of Two Days Of Rush Immunotherapy Among Patients With Allergic Rhinitis And Asthma. The Internet Journal of Asthma, Allergy and Immunology. 2012 Volume 8 Issue 1.	2012	International
	Immunology. 2012 Volume 8 Issue 1.		

SL NO	TOPIC	YEAR	NATIONAL/ INTERNATIONAL
13.	Balaji R, <b>Parasuramalu B G</b> , Chandregowda B V, Gangaboriah. Safety, tolerability and clinical efficacy of ultra-rush sublingual immunotherapy among patients suffering from allergic rhinitis. Allergol Immunopathol (Madr). 2013.	2013	INTERNATIONAL
14.	Gowda G, nagaraj c, Parasuramalu B G, Huliraj N. Aeroallergen sensitivity among patients suffering from bronchial asthma in Bangalore. Int J Health Allied Sci 2013;2:237-41	2013	INTERNATIONAL
15.	Parasuramalu BG, Balaji R, Sharath Kumar BC. Implication of pollen sensitivity among patients suffering from chronic urticaria: Current Scenario. Int J Health Allied Sci 2014;3:4-8	2014	INTERNATIONAL
16.	Parasuramalu BG, Huliraj N, Prashanth Kumar SP, Gangaboriah, Masthi Ramesh NR, Babu Srinivasa CR. Prevalence of Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease and its association with tobacco smoking and environmental tobacco smoke exposure among rural population. Indian Journal of Public health 2014;58(1):45-49	2014	NATIONAL
17.	Veena V, Holla R, <b>Parasuramalu BG</b> , Balaji R. Unment Need for Family Planning: a challenge to Public Health. Nati J Community Med 2014:5(4);401-5	2014	NATIONAL
18.	Jahnavi Rajagopal, Veena V, <b>Parasuramalu.B.G</b> Satish Chandra M.R "Mother and Child Tracking in a Primary Health Centre". Journal of Evidence based medicine and Health care; Volume 1, Issu 13. December 01,2014; page 1697-1702	2014	INTERNATIONAL
	DR.DAMAYANTHI.M.N, PROF		
19.	Damayanthi. M.N Seema, Shashikala M'Respiratory morbidity among the brick kiln workers in urban field practice area, RRMCH Bangalore, Indian Journal of Clinical sciences, Vol 1, Issue 1,2012 pg 3-5	2012	NATIONAL
20.	Sangeeta, S Seema <b>Damayanthi.M.N</b> '' Immunoabsorbent study of rubella antigen . Internet Jr of Microbiology 2012, ISSN: 1937-8289	2012	

SL NO	TOPIC	YEAR	NATIONAL/ INTERNATIONAL
21.	Damayanthi M N, Sagar V 'A cross sectional study on reproductive tract infection in rural field practice area of V I M S, Bellary (Accepted) Indian Jr of Clinical Sciences (2012)	2012	NATIONAL
22.	<b>Damayanthi M N</b> , Jayanth Kumar, Sridevi 'Breast feeding practices among the mothers in rural field practice area of RRMCH, Bangalore Journal Of Medica Innovatica 2013 Volume 2 Issue 1, pg 5-8	2013	INTERNATIONAL
23.	Seema P, <b>Damayanthi M N</b> , Shashikala M, K. Jayanth Kumar ''Work Related morbidities among the cement block workers: A cross sectional Study. Journal Of Medica Innovatica June 2013, Volume 2 Issue 1, pg 14-16	2013	INTERNATIONAL
24.	Shyam A C, <b>Damayanthi M N,</b> Assessment of Body Mass Index and Waist Hip ratio for the development of type II Diabetes in rural field practice area of RRMCH, Bangalore, Annals of Community Health, Vol 2, Issue 1, Dec 2013- Feb 2014, Pg 14-16	2013	NATIONAL
25.	Vidya B, <b>Damayanthi M N</b> , Sharada R, Shashikala Manjunatha. Junk Food Consumption Pattern and obesity among school going children in an urabn fiel practice area: A cross sectional study. Jounrla of Evidence based medicine and Health care. 2(12).March 2015;1796-1801	2013	INTERNATIONAL
26.	Sharada R, <b>Damayanthi M N</b> , Vidya B, Shashikala M, Nutritional status of children residing in Social Welfare hostel in Bangalore Ciity in Annals of Community Health.Apr-Jun 2014;2(2): 31-34.	2014	NATIONAL
	DR. SRIVIDYA.V, ASSOCIATE PROF		NATIONAL
27.	"Family Planning Practices Prior to the Acceptance of Tubectomy: A Study Among Women Attending a Maternity Home in Bangalore, India". Journal Clinical & Diagnostic Research. August 2013, Volume: 7 Issue: 8	2013	TATIONE
	DR. SHYAM.A.C ASSOCIATE PROF	2014	NATIONAL
28.	Assessment of Body mass Index and waist hip ratio for development of type II Diabetes in rural area of RRMCH, Bangalore: Annals of Community Health I Vol 2 I Issue Dec-2013 – Feb-2014	2014	INATIONAL

SL NO	TOPIC	YEAR	NATIONAL/ INTERNATIONAL
	DR. SWAPNA. M ASST. PROF		
29.	Perception & Practices on screening & Vaccination for carcinoma cervix among female health care professional in Teaching care hospital in Bangalore, India ,Asian pacific Journal of Cancer prevention . 2014-15 (15) 6095-8	2014	INTERNATIONAL
30.	Mathematical Modeling: Basic Concepts & application in Medical Field Annals of Community Health.2013;1 (1) 31-35	2013	NATIONAL
31.	Naveen S, <b>Swapna M</b> , Jayanthkumar K. Proportion of Stress, Anxiety and Depression among students of selected Medical and Engineering colleges in Bangalore – A Cross Sectional Study. IJPMN:2014; 2(1)2: 25-28	2014	INTERNATIONAL
	DR. NAVEEN S NAIR., TUTOR		
32.	Naveen S, Swapna M, Jayanthkumar K, Shashikala M. Proportion of Stress, Anxiety and Depression among students of selected Medical and Engineering colleges in Bangalore – A Cross Sectional Study. IJPMN:2014; 2(1)2: 25-28	2014	INTERNATIONAL
	DR. AMIT KUMAR SINHA., TUTOR		
33.	Amit Kumar Sinha, Shashikala M, Assessment of stress among auto-rickshaw drivers in bangalore city - a cross sectional study, International Journal Of Public Mental Health And Neurosciences ISSN: 2394-4668 (Published jointly by Azyme Biosciences (P) Ltd., Sarvasumana Association and Subharati Niriksha Foundation), Article ID-0020, IJPMN, Volume 2, Issue 1, April -2015, Page: 45,46,47.	2015	INTERNATIONAL
	DR. JAMEEL FATEMA TUTOR		
34.	Jameel Fatema, Shashikala Manjunatha Mohammed Abrar ul Huq Kruthika N,Influenza like illness(ili): prevalence and preventive practices among indian haj pilgrims of karnataka. International Journal Of Public Mental Health And Neurosciences Volume 2, Issue 2, August -2015, Page: 23,24-28.	2015	INTERNATIONAL

SL NO	TOPIC	YEAR	NATIONAL/ INTERNATIONAL
	DR. K S S VIDUSHA., TUTOR		
35.	Vidusha K S S, Shashikala M. Awareness of eye donation among medical students in a tertiary care hospital, Bangalore. Asian Journal of health sciences 2015;Vol 1(2).	2015	INTERNATIONAL
	DR RAMYA K S., TUTOR		
36.	Sandeep H, Shashikala M, <b>Ramya K S</b> . Morbidity Profile of construction workers aged above 14 years in selected areas of Bangalore urban district.  Journal of evolution of medical and dental sciences 2015; vol 4, tssue 49, june 18; page 8552-8560.  DoI: 10.14260/jemds/2015/1238	2015	NATIONAL

## **DEPT OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE**

## **POST GRADUATE DISSERTATION**

SL	NAME OF POST	YEAR OF	TITLE	NAME OF GUIDE &
NO	GRADUATE	ADMISSION		DESIGNATION
1.	Amit Kumar Sinha	2013	Morbidity profile of auto- rickshaw drivers from randomly selected driver union in Bangalore city	Dr Shashikala Manjunatha Prof & HOD
2.	Naveen Sukumaran Nair	2013	A study on the prevalence and practices of self-medication in Ittamadu primary health centre, rural field practice area of Rajarajeswari medical college, Bangalore.	Dr Jayanth kumar Professor
3.	K S S Vidusha			
4.	Dr Jameel Fatema	2013	Prevalence Of Refractive Errors Among School Children In The Rural Field Practice Area Of Rajarajeswari Medical College And Hospital, Bangalore	Dr M N Damayanthi Professor
	Di suniceri atema	2013	A study on adult immunization: Perceptions and practices among medical practitioners registered in selected medical associations in Bangalore.	Dr Shashikala Manjunatha Prof & HOD
5.	Dr Vidya K R	2013	To identify people at risk of diabetes mellitus using Indian diabetic risk score(IDRS) and management practices followed by known diabetics in rural field practice area of Rajarajeswari medical college, Bangalore.	Dr Jayanth kumar Professor

SL	NAME OF POST	YEAR OF	TITLE	NAME OF GUIDE &
NO	GRADUATE	ADMISSION		DESIGNATION
6.	Dr Ramya K S	2014	A study on common mental disorders among women of reproductive age group in the urban Field Practice Area Of Rajarjeswari Medical College And Hospital, Bangalore	Dr Shashikala Manjunatha Prof & HOD
7.	Dr Sreedhara K C	2014	Effectiveness of stroke awareness programme for accredited social health activists and auxillary nurse midwives at Ramnagara Taluk in Ramnagara District.	Dr Jayanth kumar Professor
8.	Dr Rajitha T	2014	A study on the living arrangements and health status of elderly in the rural field practice area of Rajarajeswari medical college, Bangalore.	Dr B G Parasuramalu Professor
9.	Dr Samantha Swaroop Komal	2014	Prevalence of risk factors of breast cancer and awareness regarding breast self examination among adult women in the rural field practice area of Rajarajeswari medical college, Bangalore.	Dr Srividya V Assoc Professor
10.	Dr Naveen Kumar P	2014	Prevalence and awareness of risk factors for selected non communicable diseases among urban and rural high school children.	Dr A C Shyam Assoc Professor
11.	Dr Sindhu R	2014	Compliance to smoke free legislation in public places of Ramnagara city, Karnataka	Dr Usha S Assoc Professor